presents the cost-effectiveness plane for pembrolizumab + CT.

Table 12. Mean probabilistic base case results: pMMR
Technologies  Total

costs, £
Total
LYG

Total
QALYs

Inc costs,
£

Inc LYG  Inc QALYs  ICER
(£/QALY)

Pembrolizumab
+ CT

* * * * * 1.16 *

CT * 2.54 * - - - -

Key: ICER, incremental cost-effectiveness ratio; LYG, life years gained; QALYs, quality-adjusted life years.

Figure 7. Cost effectiveness acceptability curve, pembrolizumab + CT versus CT: pMMR

*

Figure 8. Cost-effectiveness plane, pembrolizumab + CT versus CT: pMMR
*

Pembrolizumab with carboplatin and paclitaxel for untreated advanced or recurrent endometrial cancer

Draft guidance comments form

Consultation on the draft guidance document – deadline for comments 5pm on 14 April 2025. Please submit via NICE Docs.

33

Confidential

1.2.3 Scenario analyses

Results from a range of plausible scenarios for the pMMR cohort are presented in Table 13.

Table 13. Scenario analysis results: pMMR
# Category Scenario Description/ rationale Inc. costs Inc QALYs ICER % change

 Base case -  * 1.21 *

1 Utilities PF&PD: KEYNOTE-158, 1 prior
line (2L) EC

1 prior line (2L) EC, dMMR

(PF, *; PD, *)

* 1.18 * 3%

2 PF: KEYNOTE-B21, disease
recurrence

PD: KEYNOTE-158, 2L+ EC

PF: Recurrent EC, pMMR

PD: 2L+ EC, dMMR
(McCarthy,2024)26

(PF, *; PD, 0.720)

* 1.22 * -1%

3 PF&PD: KEYNOTE-775, PBAC 2L EC, All comer (Australia)

(PF, 0.736; PD, 0.700)

* 1.19 * 2%

4 PF&PD: RUBY 1L EC, All comer (US) (Coleman,
2025)23

(PF, 0.794; PD, 0.734)

* 1.28 * -5%

5 Baseline age Mean baseline age of patients
receiving 2L pembrolizumab +
lenvatinib in UK practice

Mean age: 67.54 years (NHS
England data)

* 1.19 * 2%

6 Resource use 200mg Q3W dosing schedule for
pembrolizumab in maintenance
phase

Committee request. Includes Q3W
blood tests & outpatient visits

* 1.21 * 5%

Pembrolizumab with carboplatin and paclitaxel for untreated advanced or recurrent endometrial cancer

Draft guidance comments form

Consultation on the draft guidance document – deadline for comments 5pm on 14 April 2025. Please submit via NICE Docs.

34

Confidential

# Category Scenario Description/ rationale Inc. costs Inc QALYs ICER % change

7 Resource use in the progression-
free state capped at 5-years

Based on clinical opinion that
patients with a CR might be
discharged at 5-years if still
progression-free

* 1.21 * -4%

8 Treatment
effect waning

TEW applied to: